## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jones to Engrossed House Bill No. 629 by Representative Jones

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 Delete House Floor Amendment No. 3 by the Legislative Bureau (#1819)
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 4 and insert "comprised of certain municipalities and Indian tribes that
- 5 choose to participate; to provide relative to the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, delete lines 6 and 7, and insert "<u>census that chooses to participate and any state</u> or federally recognized Indian tribe that chooses to participate. Any such municipality or Indian tribe shall indicate its intention to join the consortium through adoption of a resolution. The purpose of the consortium is to promote goods produced by business enterprises owned and operated by residents of the participating municipality or members of the Indian tribe and to otherwise retain and develop locally owned businesses, and the consortium may take actions necessary to achieve such purpose."

## 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4

15 On page 2, at the end of line 9, delete "<u>as</u>"and delete lines 10 through 13 and insert 16 "<u>comprised of one member appointed by the governing authority of each participating</u> 17 municipality or tribe."

- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 19 On page 2, delete lines 17 through 26, and insert the following:

20	"(1) To develop a centralized market place, website, or other
21	mechanism for facilitating the sale of locally produced goods to customers.
22	(2) To expend funds received pursuant to Subsection E of this
23	Section.
24	(3) To enter contracts and agreements with persons or entities, public
25	or private, necessary for its purposes.
26	(4) To apply for and receive grant funding that would contribute to the
27	purpose of the consortium.
28	(5) To adopt bylaws to govern its affairs and activities."